



CAPABILITY STATEMENT

Service Vehicles: 7 Total Employees: 12 Lead Technicians: 4

Project Managers: 2

References

Certified Restoration is efficient, thorough and easy to work with. They are a property manager's dream vendor.

🔔 M. Pereira, ASPM

CRI is great from beginning to end. They are my go-to vendor and I wouldn't mess with anyone else.

R. Kelly, Prescott Management

My favorite thing about working with Certified Restoration is the team's professionalism and reporting. They always communicate with our office and residents, which helps cut down on update calls and emails. Their detailed reporting contains photos of every step along the way.

L. Diaz, Property Manager



Helping Our San Diego Neighbors for Over 30 Years

Owned by brothers Michael and George Fahouris, Certified Restoration is backed by more than 30 years of mold, fire, and water damage restoration experience. We have completed thousands of jobs and have an excellent 5 Star rating on Yelp, Google and the Better Business Bureau.

- IICRC Certified
- Fully Licensed, Bonded and Insured
- Google & Yelp Rated 5 Stars
- BBB Rated A+
- Centrally Located in Downtown San Diego
- One Hour Emergency Response
- Expertly Trained & Knowledgeable Technicians

Capabilities

- Water & Flood Damage Restoration Roof Leaks
- Fire Damage Restoration
- High-Rise Experience
- Emergency Services
- Mold Removal & Remediation
- Sewage Clean-Up & Sanitation
- Bio-hazard Clean-Up
- Crawl Space Drying & Clean-Up
- Cleaning & Sanitizing

- Pipe & Slab Leaks
- Appliance Leaks
- Hardwood Floor Drying
- Water Extraction & Rapid Drying
- Temporary Shoring/Board-Up
- Tile & Grout Cleaning
- Construction Services
- Emergency Response Plans

Why remove good cabinets, floors, and walls when you can dry in-place?

"In-place drying of cabinets, floors and walls can often save you time, disruption and money. Our experience and advanced equipment make us the leading in-place drying restoration vendor in San Diego."

> **Michael Fahouris** Owner - Certified Restoration, Inc.

Michael Fahouris, Owner - Certified Restoration • 858-565-6555 • michael@certifiedrestorationinc.com 4124 Poplar Street San Diego, CA 92105 • certifiedrestorationinc.com